2022 Funder
Air Products
Air Products
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
NEPA
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Lung Association
American Library Association

Big Lots Foundation of The Colombus Foundation
Fegley's Allentown Brew Works
Fegley's Brew Works
Fegley's Allentown Brew Works
pmmunity Development Corporation of Allentown
United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley
Capital Blue Cross
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
CenterLink
CenterLink
Greater Lehigh Valley Chamber of Commerce
Cognosante
Cognosante
Cognosante
Covanta
Covanta PAC Charity Gift Program
Crayola
Fegley Enterprises
Fegley Enterprises
Fegley Enterprises

Freedom for All Americans Education Fund

Total Received Pending

$3,000.00
$34,595.20
$11,312.01
$8,119.23
$7,538.37
$8,878.33
$11,120.75
$10,709.90
$100.00
$7,644.59
$9,750.00
$9,225.36
$6,005.70
$8,039.15
$10,000.00

Amazon Smile $143.95.00

$2,500.00
$322.00
$207.00
$229.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$20,470.79
$19,925.60
$38,277.00
$23,545.63
$18,903.20
$28,331.89
$33,152.61
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$19,000.00
$999.96
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$250.00
$110.75
$120.00
$10,000.00




Hopelab Foundation

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Health Promotion Council

Human Rights Campaign

Human Rights Campaign

IronPigs Charities

Just Born Quality Confections

Just Born Quality Confections

Unitarian Universalist Fund for a Just Society
JustPax Fund

Keystone Savings Foundation

The Kansas University Endowment Association
County of Lehigh - Office of Community and Ecol
Leonard-Litz Foundation

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation
Lyons-Shield Fund of the Lehigh Valley Commun
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation

New Life Evangelical Lutheran Church

Network for Good

National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o
University of lowa

State of Maryland

Nordson Foundation

Olympus Corporation of the Americas
Pennsylvania Partners in the Arts
Pennsylvania Humanities Council
Housing Alliance of PA

Paypal

$5,000.00
$11,230.09
$56,791.38
$9,813.23
$10,730.46
$13,584.71
$14,280.99
$13,584.71
$14,280.99
$27,814.45
$125.00
$125.00
$1,884.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$150.00
$2,100.00
$5,000.00
$3,295.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$8,000.00
$750.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$300.00
$400.00
$18.00
$1,211.07
$4,260.61
$8,135.67
$211.06
$2,598.85
$4,151.41
$961.59
$10,000.00
$18,000.00

$16,000.00
$2,000.00
$2.00




Paypal

Paypal

Pennsylvania Commission of Crime and Delinque
Pennsylvania Commission of Crime and Delinqu¢
Cognosante

Cognosante

Cognosante

Cognasante

Phantoms Charities

Public Health Management Corporation
Public Health Management Corporation
PHMC

PHMC

Public Health Management Corporation
PNC Foundation

PPL Foundation

Provident Bank

Prudential

County of Lehigh

E. Rhodes and Leona B. Carpenter Foundation
Sayre Mansion

Ruth P Seruga

Sotto Santo Restaurant

Fidelity Charitable Donor Advised Fund
Susan Bella Jewelry LLC

County of Lehigh

Pennsylvania Tourism Office

Harry C. Trexler Trust

Verna O Canova Foundation

Valley Youth House / AIDSnet

Valley Youth House / AIDSnet

Valley Youth House / AIDSnet

Valley Youth House / AIDSnet

Valley Youth House / AIDSnet

Valley Youth House / AIDSnet
Women's 5k Classic

Charities Aid Foundation America
Walmart

Walmart

Walmart

Walmart

Walmart

Whole Foods

Creative Konsulting Exchange

$37.76
$2.48
$3,662.91
$2,118.06
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$331.00
$1,581.30
$7,809.87
$10,058.04
$14,637.97
$12,774.74
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$600.50

$6,000.00
$150.00
$3,000.00
$230.00
$1,000.00
$345.00

$12,000.00
$35,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,209.99
$4,209.99
$4,209.99
$4,209.99
$4,209.99
$4,209.99
$7,500.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,750.00
$200.00




City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia

American Lung Association (ALA)
American Lung Association (ALA)
Commonwealth of PA

Commonwealth of PA

Commonwealth of PA

Public Health Management Corporation
City of Philadelphia

Justin Bukowski & Lori Peters Giving Fund

$25,159.72
$24,840.28
$6,911.60
$8,258.78
$13,879.80
$13,873.80
$16,392.43
$12,864.98
$7,492.51
$500.00
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