2022 Funder	Total Received Pending
Air Products	\$3,000.00
Air Products	\$34,595.20
American Lung Association	\$11,312.01
American Lung Association	\$8,119.23
American Lung Association	\$7,538.37
American Lung Association	\$8,878.33
American Lung Association	\$11,120.75
American Lung Association	\$10,709.90
NEPA	\$100.00
American Lung Association	\$7,644.59
American Lung Association	\$9,750.00
American Lung Association	\$9,225.36
American Lung Association	\$6,005.70
American Lung Association	\$8,039.15
American Library Association	\$10,000.00
Amazon Smile	\$143.95.00
ig Lots Foundation of The Colombus Foundation	\$2,500.00
Fegley's Allentown Brew Works	\$322.00
Fegley's Brew Works	\$207.00
Fegley's Allentown Brew Works	\$229.00
ommunity Development Corporation of Allentown	\$5,000.00
United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley	\$1,500.00
Capital Blue Cross	\$10,000.00
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$20,470.79
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$19,925.60
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$38,277.00
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$23,545.63
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$18,903.20
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$28,331.89
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$33,152.61
CenterLink	\$1,700.00
CenterLink	\$1,700.00
Greater Lehigh Valley Chamber of Commerce	\$1,000.00
Cognosante	\$20,000.00
Cognosante	\$20,000.00
Cognosante	\$19,000.00
Covanta	\$999.96
Covanta PAC Charity Gift Program	\$2,000.00
Crayola	\$2,500.00
Fegley Enterprises	\$250.00
Fegley Enterprises	\$110.75
Fegley Enterprises	\$120.00
Freedom for All Americans Education Fund	\$10,000.00

Hamalah Esam Jagan	ΦΕ 000 00	
Hopelab Foundation	\$5,000.00	
Health Promotion Council	\$11,230.09	
Health Promotion Council	\$56,791.38	
Health Promotion Council	\$9,813.23	
Health Promotion Council	\$10,730.46	
Health Promotion Council	\$13,584.71	
Health Promotion Council	\$14,280.99	
Health Promotion Council	\$13,584.71	
Health Promotion Council	\$14,280.99	
Health Promotion Council	\$27,814.45	
Human Rights Campaign	\$125.00	
Human Rights Campaign	\$125.00	
IronPigs Charities	\$1,884.00	
Just Born Quality Confections	\$5,000.00	
Just Born Quality Confections	\$2,500.00	
Unitarian Universalist Fund for a Just Society	\$3,000.00	
JustPax Fund	\$10,000.00	
Keystone Savings Foundation	\$1,000.00	
The Kansas University Endowment Association	\$150.00	
County of Lehigh - Office of Community and Ecor	\$2,100.00	
Leonard-Litz Foundation	\$5,000.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$3,295.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$2,000.00	
Lyons-Shield Fund of the Lehigh Valley Commun	\$250.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$8,000.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$750.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$10,000.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$2,500.00	
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	\$300.00	
New Life Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$400.00	
Network for Good	\$18.00	
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o	\$1,211.07	
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o	\$4,260.61	
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o	\$8,135.67	
National Network of Libraries of Medicine/State o	\$211.06	
University of Iowa	\$2,598.85	
	\$4,151.41	
State of Maryland	\$961.59	
Nordson Foundation	\$10,000.00	
Olympus Corporation of the Americas	\$18,000.00	
Pennsylvania Partners in the Arts		
Pennsylvania Humanities Council	\$16,000.00	
Housing Alliance of PA	\$2,000.00	
Paypal	\$2.00	

Paypal	\$37.76	
Paypal	\$2.48	
Pennsylvania Commission of Crime and Delinque	\$3,662.91	
Pennsylvania Commission of Crime and Delinque	\$2,118.06	
Cognosante	\$20,000.00	
Cognosante	\$20,000.00	
Cognosante	\$20,000.00	
Cognasante	\$20,000.00	
Phantoms Charities	\$331.00	
Public Health Management Corporation	\$1,581.30	
Public Health Management Corporation	\$7,809.87	
PHMC	\$10,058.04	
PHMC	\$14,637.97	
Public Health Management Corporation	\$12,774.74	
PNC Foundation	\$5,000.00	
PPL Foundation	\$5,000.00	
Provident Bank	\$600.50	
Prudential	φοσο.σσ	
County of Lehigh		
E. Rhodes and Leona B. Carpenter Foundation	\$6,000.00	
Sayre Mansion	\$150.00	
Ruth P Seruga	\$3,000.00	
Sotto Santo Restaurant	\$230.00	
Fidelity Charitable Donor Advised Fund	\$1,000.00	
Susan Bella Jewelry LLC	\$345.00	
County of Lehigh	φο το.σσ	
Pennsylvania Tourism Office	\$12,000.00	
Harry C. Trexler Trust	\$35,000.00	
Verna O Canova Foundation	\$10,000.00	
Valley Youth House / AIDSnet	\$4,209.99	
Valley Youth House / AIDSnet	\$4,209.99	
Valley Youth House / AIDSnet	\$4,209.99	
Valley Youth House / AIDSnet	\$4,209.99	
Valley Youth House / AIDSnet	\$4,209.99	
Valley Youth House / AIDSnet	\$4,209.99	
Women's 5k Classic	\$7,500.00	
Charities Aid Foundation America	\$100.00	
Walmart	\$2,000.00	
Walmart	\$2,500.00	
Walmart	\$2,500.00	
Walmart	\$2,500.00	
Walmart	\$2,000.00	
Whole Foods	\$1,750.00	
Creative Konsulting Exchange	\$200.00	
Croduve Norisulariy Exchange	Ψ200.00	

City of Philadelphia	\$25,159.72	
City of Philadelphia	\$24,840.28	
American Lung Association (ALA)	\$6,911.60	
American Lung Association (ALA)	\$8,258.78	
Commonwealth of PA	\$13,879.80	
Commonwealth of PA	\$13,873.80	
Commonwealth of PA	\$16,392.43	
Public Health Management Corporation	\$12,864.98	
City of Philadelphia	\$7,492.51	
Justin Bukowski & Lori Peters Giving Fund	\$500.00	